Second quarter ..... 6.09 3.30

First quarter ..... 4.23 3.06

2008

Fourth quarter ..... 7.82 2.68

Third quarter ..... 10.20 6.95

Second quarter ..... 11.65 5.98

First quarter ..... 6.67 3.84

Source: Bloomberg

On 24 March 2010 the closing price for Ordinary Shares on the ASX was A$5.18.

Pro-forma balance sheet for the group reflecting the effects of the offering

This section provides an overview of the audited balance sheet as at 31 December 2009 together with the

unaudited pro-forma balance sheet post the Offering.

 38

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2009

WSA
Consolidated

Group
Pro-Forma
adjustments

WSA
Consolidated

Group
  (audited)  (unaudited)
  A$ (000’s)  A$ (000’s)  A$ (000’s)

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 90,667  14,000  104,667

Trade and other receivables ..... 24,646  -  24,646

Inventories ..... 10,287  -  10,287

Other financial assets ..... -  -  -

Total current assets ..... 125,600  14,000  139,600

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment ..... 96,151  -  96,151

Exploration and evaluation ..... 87,006  -  87,006

Mine development ..... 162,424  -  162,424

Deferred tax assets ..... 26,662  -  26,662

Other financial assets ..... 2,777  -  2,777

Total non-current assets ..... 375,020  -  375,020

Total assets ..... 500,620  14,000  514,620

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables ..... 45,921  -  45,921

Short term borrowings ..... 2,563  (2,500)  63

Short term provisions ..... 804  -  804

Other financial liabilities ..... 1,397  -  1,397

Total current liabilities ..... 50,685  (2,500)  48,185

Non-current liabilities

Long term borrowings   293,734  (2,540)  291,194

Long term provisions ..... 4,784  -  4,784

Other financial liabilities ..... -  -  -

Total non-current liabilities ..... 298,518  (2,540)  295,978

Total liabilities ..... 349,203  (5,040)  344,163

Net assets ..... 151,417  19,040  170,457

Equity

Issued capital ..... 202,609 - 202,609

Reserves ..... 51,658 19,040 70,698

Accumulated losses ..... (102,850) - (102,850)

Total equity ..... 151,417 19,040 170,457

 39

Adjustment and Assumptions used in the Preparation for the Unaudited pro-forma Balance Sheet

The above balance sheet adjustments have been made assuming that the full offer of A$125,000,000 is sold at

a 27.61% premium to the closing share price on the pricing date. The allocation of the convertible bond has

been assumed to be a liability for 84% of the gross proceeds with the balance allocated to equity reserve. The

fee assumed based on the above issue size and premium is 4.8% and is payable to the Joint Lead Managers

and their advisers. This fee has been capitalised as a borrowing cost to 84% liability threshold with the